

## BOROUGH OF MILLTOWN ORDINANCE 24-1542



## Ordinance to Amend Chapter 15, Section 2 Entitled "Administrative fees for all Subcodes" of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Milltown

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Borough of Milltown of the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey that the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Milltown be amended as follows:

**Section 1.** Chapter XV, Building and Housing, of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Milltown, is hereby amended to include the following:

Chapter 15, Building and Housing, Section 2 Administrative fees for all Subcodes, of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Milltown is hereby amended as follows:

New build & additions \$250 minimum OR \$0.034 per cubic foot (whichever is greater)

**Section 2.** Each clause, section or subsection of the ordinance shall be deemed a separate provision to the intent that if any such clause, section or subsection should be declared invalid, the remainder of the ordinance shall not be affected.

**Section 3.** All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed as to the extent of such inconsistency.

**Section 4.** This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption and publication according to law; and as otherwise provided by for by law.

## Ordinance # 24-1542

Ordinance to Amend Chapter XV, Building and Housing, Section 25-2 Administrative Fees for all Subcodes of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Milltown

ROLL CALL VOTE	Motion	Second	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent			
Council President Revolinsky	X		×						
Councilman Collins		×	×	5					
Councilman Manco			×						
Councilman Posnansky			×						
Councilman Potter			×						
Councilman Zambrana			×						
Mayor Murray (tie-breaker)									
Introduction Date	June 24, 2024								
Publication Date	June 28, 2024								

Nonlail 19

Monica Orlando, Borough Clerk

ROLL CALL VOTE	Motion	Second	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent			
Council President Revolinsky	X		X						
Councilman Collins			X						
Councilman Manco			X						
Councilman Posnansky			X						
Councilman Potter		X	X						
Councilman Zambrana			X						
Mayor Murray (tie-breaker)									
Public Hearing/Adoption Date	1014 31, 2024								
Publication Date	Avaust (1 2024								
	0	- J, A							

Monica Orlando, Borough Clerk

Approved by the Mayor on this date:

2024

Attest:

Monica Orlando, Borough Clerk

George Murray, Mayor